
WPX ENERGY,

Thomas E. Black, Jr. 
Area Land Manager

Ph. 539.573.8220

ft. 14313

February 22, 2018

Assistant District Manager, Minerals 
Attn: Dave Mankiewicz 
Bureau of Land Management 
Farmington Resource Area 
6251 College Blvd, Suite A 
Farmington, New Mexico 87402

Commissioner of Public Lands 
State of New Mexico 
P. O. Box 1148
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-1148

Oil Conservation Division 
State of New Mexico 
1220 South St. Francis Drive 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505-4000

Re: Rodeo Unit - NMNM 136328A
San Juan County, New Mexico 
2018 Plan of Development

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Pursuant to the Rodeo Unit Agreement, WPX Energy Production, LLC, as Unit Operator 
(“WPX”), proposes the following wells, as shown on Exhibit A attached hereto, to be drilled in the 
Rodeo Unit during 2018:

Well Name
Rodeo Unit #508H 
Rodeo Unit #51 OH 
Chaco 2308 31D#492H 
Chaco 2308 3 ID #493H 
Rodeo Unit #502H

Est. Spud Date
11/15/2018
11/24/2018
12/3/2018
12/12/2018
12/30/2018

Est. 1st Sale Date
01/2019
02/2019
02/2019
02/2019
03/2019

WPX will drill any offset wells that may be required to prevent drainage of unitized substances. 

In 2017, WPX drilled and completed the following wells in the Rodeo Unit:

Well Name Spud Date 1st Delivery' Date
Rodeo Unit #500H 6/5/2017 8/14/2017
Rodeo Unit #501H 6/11/2017 8/14/2017


