

R-14313

February 22, 2018

Assistant District Manager, Minerals Attn: Dave Mankiewicz Bureau of Land Management Farmington Resource Area 6251 College Blvd, Suite A Farmington, New Mexico 87402 Commissioner of Public Lands State of New Mexico P. O. Box 1148 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-1148

Oil Conservation Division State of New Mexico 1220 South St. Francis Drive Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505-4000

Re:

Rodeo Unit – NMNM 136328A San Juan County, New Mexico 2018 Plan of Development

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Pursuant to the Rodeo Unit Agreement, WPX Energy Production, LLC, as Unit Operator ("WPX"), proposes the following wells, as shown on Exhibit A attached hereto, to be drilled in the Rodeo Unit during 2018:

Well Name	Est. Spud Date	Est. 1st Sale Date
Rodeo Unit #508H	11/15/2018	01/2019
Rodeo Unit #510H	11/24/2018	02/2019
Chaco 2308 31D #492H	12/3/2018	02/2019
Chaco 2308 31D #493H	12/12/2018	02/2019
Rodeo Unit #502H	12/30/2018	03/2019

WPX will drill any offset wells that may be required to prevent drainage of unitized substances.

In 2017, WPX drilled and completed the following wells in the Rodeo Unit:

Well Name	Spud Date	1st Delivery Date
Rodeo Unit #500H	6/5/2017	8/14/2017
Rodeo Unit #501H	6/11/2017	8/14/2017